On May 31, 1996, there were approximately 127 holders of record of the
Company's Common Stock. The last reported sale price per share of the Common
Stock on May 31, 1996 on the Nasdaq National Market was $37.00.

   12

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of the
Company at March 30, 1996, on (i) a historical basis and (ii) a pro forma basis,
as adjusted, as if the Other Recent and Pending Acquisitions had occurred on
March 30, 1996 with adjustment to give effect to (a) the issuance of 45,900
shares of Common Stock in connection with one of the Acquisitions, (b) the
borrowings to fund certain of the Acquisitions and (c) the sale by the Company
of shares of Common Stock offered hereby at $37.00 per share and the application
of a portion of the estimated net proceeds of such sale to repay debt (including
debt incurred to finance certain of the Acquisitions). This table should be read
in conjunction with the Company's consolidated financial statements and the
notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this Prospectus. See "Use of Proceeds" and
"Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information."

   MARCH 30, 1996
   -----------------------
   PRO FORMA,
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Short-term debt:
  Bank credit lines.....   $  8,085   $   8,085
  Current maturities of long-term debt.....   3,861   3,879
   --------   -----------
   Total short-term debt.....   $ 11,946   $  11,964
   --------   -----------
   --------   -----------
Long-term debt, less current maturities:
  Revolving credit agreement.....   $ 39,000   $  13,000
  Other.....   12,701   10,301
   --------   -----------
   Total long-term debt.....   51,701   23,301
   --------   -----------
Minority interest.....   4,361   4,361
   --------   -----------
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock, $.01 par value; 60,000,000 shares authorized;
   18,358,673 shares issued, actual; 21,285,073 shares issued, pro
   forma, as adjusted(1).....   183   213
  Additional paid-in capital.....   123,866   226,190
  Retained earnings.....   22,210   22,210
  Treasury stock, at cost, 51,679 shares.....   (769)   (769)
  Foreign currency translation adjustment.....   (550)   (550)
   --------   -----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   144,940   247,294
   --------   -----------
   Total capitalization.....   $201,002   $ 274,956
   --------   -----------
   --------   -----------

- ------------

(1) Excludes (a) 221,397 shares of Common Stock reserved for issuance upon the
   exercise of outstanding options at an exercise price of $4.21 per share,
   402,400 shares reserved for issuance at an exercise price of $16.00 per
   share, 35,000 shares reserved for issuance at an exercise price of $29.00
   per share and 10,000 shares reserved for issuance at an exercise price of

[…]

the notes thereto and the financial statements of Veratex and the notes thereto
appearing elsewhere in this Prospectus. See "Management's Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations."

   16

   HENRY SCHEIN, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 30, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   OTHER
   HENRY   RECENT AND
   SCHEIN,   PENDING   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   INC.   ACQUISITIONS   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED(1)   AS ADJUSTED(2)
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ---------------   --------------

   ASSETS
Current:
 Cash and cash equivalents.....   $  7,500   $   341   $   (59)(3)   $   7,782   $ 64,815
 Accounts receivable, net.....   104,859   4,347   (10)(3)   109,196   109,196
 Inventories.....   87,897   3,386   (56)(3)   91,227   91,227
 Deferred income taxes.....   6,715   333   --   7,048   7,048
 Other.....   18,579   259   (12)(3)   18,826   18,826
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ---------------   --------------
   Total current assets.....   225,550   8,666   (137)   234,079   291,112
Property and equipment, net.....   30,816   171   (32)(3)   30,955   30,955
Goodwill and other intangibles, net.....   26,186   --   9,779(4)   35,965   35,965
Investments and other.....   21,181   --   --   21,181   21,181
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ---------------   --------------
   $303,733   $ 8,837   $ 9,610   $ 322,180   $379,213
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ---------------   --------------
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ---------------   --------------
   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
 Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....   $ 89,549   $ 3,176   $(2,048)(5)   $  90,677   $ 90,677
 Bank credit lines.....   8,085   360   (360)(3)   8,085   8,085
 Current maturities of long-term debt.....   3,861   18   --   3,879   3,879
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ---------------   --------------
   Total current liabilities.....   101,495   3,554   (2,408)   102,641   102,641
Long-term debt.....   51,701   --   15,567(6)   67,268   23,301
Due to stockholder.....   --   2,249   (2,249)(7)   --   --
Other liabilities.....   1,236   380   --   1,616   1,616
Minority interest.....   4,361   --   --   4,361   4,361

Common stock and paid-in capital.....   124,049   --   1,354(8)   125,403   226,403
Retained earnings.....   22,210   --   --   22,210   22,210
Treasury stock.....   (769)   --   --   (769)   (769)
Foreign currency translation adjustment.....   (550)   --   --   (550)   (550)
Net assets of Other Recent and Pending
Acquisitions.....   --   2,654   (2,654)(9)   --   --
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ---------------   --------------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   144,940   2,654   (1,300)   146,294   247,294
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ---------------   --------------
   $303,733   $ 8,837   $ 9,610   $ 322,180   $379,213
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ---------------   --------------
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ---------------   --------------

- ------------

 (1) Gives effect to the Other Recent and Pending Acquisitions.

 (2) Adjusted to give effect to the application of the estimated net proceeds to
   the Company from this Offering to repay debt and to provide cash for the
   balance of the proceeds.

 (3) To eliminate certain assets and liabilities which were not acquired by the

[…]

under the Company's revolving credit facility.

 (8) To reflect approximately 45,900 shares of Common Stock to be issued in
   connection with one of the Other Recent and Pending Acquisitions.

 (9) To eliminate the net assets acquired of the Other Recent and Pending
   Acquisitions.

   17

   HENRY SCHEIN, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 30, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   OTHER
   HENRY   RECENT AND
   SCHEIN,   PENDING   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   INC.   ACQUISITIONS   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED(1)   AS ADJUSTED(2)
   --------   ------------   -----------   -----------   --------------

Net sales.....  $185,359   $  8,742   $--   $ 194,101   $194,101
Cost of sales.....   130,410   6,376   --   136,786   136,786
   --------   ------------   -----------   -----------   --------------
Gross profit.....   54,949   2,366   --   57,315   57,315
Selling, general and administrative
expenses.....   50,245   2,036   30(3)   52,311   52,311
   --------   ------------   -----------   -----------   --------------
Operating income.....   4,704   330   (30)   5,004   5,004
Interest income (expense)--net.....   (566)   (41)   (257)(4)   (864)   (287)
Other--net.....   (97)   33   --   (64)   (64)
   --------   ------------   -----------   -----------   --------------
Income before taxes on income, minority
 interest and equity in earnings of
affiliates.....   4,041   322   (287)   4,076   4,653
Taxes on income.....   1,783   51   (19)(5)   1,815   2,044
Minority interest in net loss of
subsidiaries.....   (70)   --   33(6)   (37)   (37)
Equity in earnings of affiliates.....   136   --   --   136   136
   --------   ------------   -----------   -----------   --------------
Net income.....  $  2,464   $   271   $  (301)   $   2,434   $  2,782
   --------   ------------   -----------   -----------   --------------
   --------   ------------   -----------   -----------   --------------
Pro forma net income per common share.....   $   0.13   $   0.14
   -----------   --------------
   -----------   --------------
Pro forma weighted average common and

[…]

(5) To eliminate the income tax effect of the pro forma adjustments in (3) and
   (4) above and the adjustment of income taxes on certain of the Acquisitions
   to an estimated combined rate of 40%.

(6) To record the minority interests in the income of one of the Other Recent
   and Pending Acquisitions.

   18

   HENRY SCHEIN, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 30, 1995
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   OTHER RECENT
   HENRY   AND
   SCHEIN,   PENDING   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA,
   INC.   VERATEX   ACQUISITIONS   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED (1)   AS ADJUSTED (2)
   ------------   -------   ------------   -----------   ------------   ---------------

Net sales.....   $616,209   $19,853   $ 35,386   $   --   $671,448   $ 671,448
Cost of sales.....   425,625   14,079   26,455   --   466,159   466,159
   ------------   -------   ------------   -----------   ------------   ---------------
Gross profit.....   190,584   5,774   8,931   --   205,289   205,289
Selling, general and
 administrative expenses.....   170,823   5,015   8,159   512(3)   184,509   184,509
Special charges.....   20,797   --   --   (20,797)(4)   --   --
   ------------   -------   ------------   -----------   ------------   ---------------
Operating income (loss).....   (1,036)   759   772   20,285   20,780   20,780
Interest income (expense) - net...   (5,358)   --   (181)   1,986(5)   (3,553)   (2,869)
Other - net.....   276   --   45   --   321   321
   ------------   -------   ------------   -----------   ------------   ---------------
Income (loss) before taxes on
 income, minority interest and
 equity in earnings of
affiliates.....   (6,118)   759   636   22,271   17,548   18,232
Taxes on income.....   5,126   296   166   1,951(6)   7,539   7,810
Minority interest in net income of
subsidiaries.....   509   --   --   15(7)   524   524
Equity in earnings of
affiliates.....   1,537   --   --   (112)(8)   1,425   1,425
   ------------   -------   ------------   -----------   ------------   ---------------
Net income (loss).....   $(10,216)   $   463   $   470   $  20,193   $ 10,910   $  11,323
   ------------   -------   ------------   -----------   ------------   ---------------
   ------------   -------   ------------   -----------   ------------   ---------------
Pro forma net income per common
share.....   $   0.61   $   0.63
   ------------   ---------------
   ------------   ---------------

[…]

ownership of the Company's Common Stock as of May 1, 1996, by (i) each person
known to the Company to be the beneficial owner of more than 5% of the
outstanding shares of Common Stock, (ii) each director of the Company, (iii)
each executive officer named in the Summary Compensation Table, (iv) all
directors and executive officers as a group, and (v) each selling Stockholder.
Unless otherwise indicated, each person in the table has sole voting and
investment power as to the shares shown.

   SHARES   SHARES
   BENEFICIALLY OWNED   SHARES OF   BENEFICIALLY OWNED
   PRIOR TO OFFERING (2)   COMMON STOCK   AFTER THE OFFERING
   ---------------------   TO BE   --------------------
   NAME AND ADDRESS (1)   NUMBER   PERCENT   OFFERED   NUMBER   PERCENT
- ---------------------------------------   ----------   -------   ------------   ---------   -------

Stanley M. Bergman (3).....   11,263,972   60.9%   2,792,000   8,471,972   39.7%
Marvin H. Schein, Individually and as
Trustee (4).....   5,817,006   31.5%   1,900,000   3,917,006   18.3%
Leslie J. Levine, as Trustee (5).....   3,680,647   19.9%   712,300   2,968,347   13.9%
Pamela Schein (6).....   2,357,504   12.8%   715,000   1,642,504   7.8%
Irving Shafran and Judith Shafran, as
Trustees (7).....   2,357,504   12.8%   715,000   1,642,504   7.8%
Marion Bergman and Leslie Bergman, as
Trustees (8).....   1,274,707   6.9%   --   1,274,707   6.0%
Barry J. Alperin.....   1,000   *   --   1,000   *
Gerald A. Benjamin (9).....   81,190   *   --   81,190   *
James P. Breslawski (10).....   195,822   1.1%   --   195,822   *
Leonard A. David (11).....   30,913   *   --   30,913   *
Pamela Joseph, as Trustee (12).....   531,020   2.9%   140,000   391,020   1.8%
Donald J. Kabat.....   200   *   --   200   *
Mark E. Mlotek (13).....   41,450   *   --   41,450   *
Steven Paladino (14).....   83,690   *   --   83,690   *
Ellen Sperber, as Trustee (15).....   147,312   *   37,000   110,312   *
Randy Jones (16).....   37,360   *   --   37,360   *
Community Funds Inc. (17).....   27,500   *   27,500   --   --
Directors and Executive Officers as a
Group (17 persons) (18).....   11,279,468   61.0   2,792,000   8,487,468   39.7%

- ------------

 * Represents less than 1%.

 (1) Unless otherwise indicated, the address for each person is c/o Henry
   Schein, Inc., 135 Duryea Road, Melville, New York 11747.

 (2) The 18,483,115 shares of Common Stock deemed outstanding prior to this
   offering includes 18,306,994 shares of Common Stock outstanding on May 1,
   1995 and 176,121 shares of Common Stock issuable pursuant to options held
   by management which may be exercised within 60 days after the date of the
   offering. The number of shares of Common Stock deemed outstanding after
   this offering include an additional 2,880,500 shares of Common Stock being